v ”
S 1060 DL P, .
‘ R X ¥ U
INSTRUMENT OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF T
CANCELLATION AND DISCHARGE
OF AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That WHEREAS,
PCRTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, a corporation duly organized
nd existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of
Oregon {the “"Company"), heretofore executed and delivered to
THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK (now THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK (Naticnal
Association)) ("Chase"), as Trustee, an Agreement, dated as of

June 1, 1958 {(the “Original Agreement"), providing for the

issue of 5% Sinking Fund Debentures due June 1, 1983 (the

"Debentures") in an original aggregate principal amount of
$15,000,000; and

WHEREAS, the Original Agreement has been supplemented
by a First Supplemental Agreement, dated as of August 1, 1974,
between the Company and Chase (such Agreement as supplemented
hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement"), which supplemental
Agreement, among other things, increased the original authorized
interest rate of the 1983 Debentures from 5% to 5-1/2% per
annum; and

WHEREAS, the Company has paid and discharged the entire
indebtedness on all Debentures outstanding under the Adgreenent
by depositing with the Trustee, in trust, funds (to be immediately
available for payment) sufficient to redeem all Debentures
outstanding together with accrued interest to the date of
redemption and has provided for vayment of all proper charges

of the Trustee; and




WHEREAS, the Company has delivered an Officers!
Certificate ang an Opinion of Counsel pursuant to Sections 6g
and 65 of the Agreement; angd

WHEREAS, the Company has Fequested that the Trustee
execute thisg Instrument of Ackncwledgment of Cancellation ang
Discharge of Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises ang
of the sum of One Dollar ($1.00) to the Trustee in hang paid by
the Company and other §ood and valuable consideration, thre
receipt whereof is hereby ackno
BANK (National Association), as Trustee, does for itself,
successors and assigns, hereby acknowledge cancellation of ¢pe
Agreement ang does hereby discharge the Agreement,

This Instrument of Acknowledgment of Cancellation and
Discharge of Agreement is made by the Trustee and is accepted
by the Company without any covenants of title, representations,
warranties or Otherwise by the Trustee, express or implied, in
law or in equity, ang without recourse against the Trustece ip
any event, in any continuancy or for any cause.

This Instrument of Acknowledgment of Cancellation
and Discharge of Agreement may be executed in any numbey of
Counterparts, each of which shall pe taken to be an Ooriginal,
and such Counterparts shalj together fonstitute but ope and the
same instrument,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK (National

Association) has caused this instriment to be executes By cne




1 BV

of its Vice Presidents ixed

and its corporate scal to be aff

hereunto, and the same to be attested by one of its Assistant

Secretaries all as of the Zaﬂ? day of NOJVD}&#(, 19979,

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK
(National Association),

as Trustee

[Corporate Seal]

Attest




STATE OF NEW YORk

)
H 55,
COUNTY oF NEW YORK )

On thig /51/;(/89’01 fﬁ)d:(,/9g(), before pe
Personally appeared

to me Known to be 3

(National
s that €Xecuted the Within a5
and acknowledged

act ang deed of

Asscciation},
POratio

nd foregoing
instrument,

said instrument to be the free ang
voluntary said corporation, for the Uses ang

is the Corporate geg) of saig Corporation,

In Witnesg Whereof,

I have

hereunto set
affi

Yy hand apg
Xed my official seal

the day ang Year firgt above Written,

.

Notary Public

K

lNQtarial‘Seal]

'\)LLLLM\J
Portiand Genergj Electric Company

T3y«

iy
ik

V 540N Streey

Fortang, Oregon 97204

- on Pegl8440
. W= p. H“.’NE, County Clee
4 A ’
) A .
Fean Wommao
v

Lad A L5/

{ 4~
]

(R AN




